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Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the  Department of Education  in the CSC website:

Date:

Education Training Experience Eligibility
Competency         

(if applicable)

1

Special Education  

Teacher I 

(Secondary Grades)

540010-2003 14 29,277

Bachelor's degree in 

education or its 

equivalent with a major 

and minor, or Bachelor's 

degree in Arts and 

Sciences with at least 

ten (10) units in 

professional education

None required None required
PBET/Teacher/RA 

1080

2
Teacher I 

(Secondary Grades)

541298-2017; 

541326-2016; 

540752-2014; 

557053-1998; 

540191-2006; 

540346-2019; 

557251-1998; 

540193-2013; 

540193-2006

11 22,316

Bachelor of Secondary 

Education (BSED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education with 

appropriate major

None required None required PBET, Teacher

December 14, 2020

No.

Position Title 

(Parenthetical Title, 

if applicable)

Plantilla Item No.

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC 

FO   must be in MS Excel format

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

HRMO

ETHEL S. ACUÑA

Republic of the Philippines

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Place of 

Assignment

Salary/ 

Job/ Pay 

Grade

Monthly 

Salary

Qualification Standards



3
Teacher II 

(Secondary Grades)
540023-2018 12 24,495

Bachelor of Secondary 

Education (BSED), or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

eighteen (18) 

professional units in 

Education with 

appropriate major

None required

1 year of 

relevant 

experience

PBET, Teacher

4
Teacher III 

(Secondary Grades)

540827-2011; 

540679-2011; 

540564-2012; 

540025-2005; 

540430-2010; 

540387-2013

13 26,754

Bachelor of Secondary 

Education (BSED), or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

eighteen (18) 

professional units in 

Education with 

appropriate major

None required

2 years of 

relevant 

experience

PBET, Teacher

5
Head Teacher III 

(Secondary School)
540969-1998 16 35,106

Bachelor's degree in 

Secondary Education; 

or Bachelor's degree 

with 18 professional 

education units with 

appropriate field of 

specialization

24 hours of 

relevant 

training

Head Teacher 

for 2 years; or 

Teacher for 5 

years

PBET, Teacher

6
Master Teacher I 

(Secondary Grades)

540071-2013; 

542932-1998; 

540021-2001; 

540022-2002

18 42,159

Bachelor's degree in 

education or its 

equivalent, or 

Bachelor's degree in 

Arts and Sciences with 

at least eighteen (18) 

units in professional 

education

4 hours of 

relevant 

training

1 year of 

relevant 

experience

PBET/Teacher/RA 

1080



7
School Principal I 

(Secondary Schools)

540144-2010; 

540052-2014
19 46,791

Bachelor's degree in 

Secondary Education; 

or Bachelor's degree 

with 18 professional 

education units

40 hours of 

relevant 

training

Head Teacher 

for 1 year; or 

Teacher-in-

Charge for 2 

years; or

Master 

Teacher for 2 

years; or 

Teacher for 5 

years

PBET/Teacher/RA 

1080

8

Special Science 

Teacher I (Senior 

High School)

540075-2018 13 26,754

Bachelor's degree in a 

specialized field in 

Science, Technology, 

Engineering, 

Mathematics, or other 

applied courses as 

identified and approved 

by DOST as priority 

S&T courses

None required None required

RA 1080 (Teacher) 

Secondary; If not 

RA1080 eligible, 

they must pass the 

LET within five (5) 

years after the date 

of first hiring

9
Teacher I (SHS; 

TVL)
541301-2016 11 22,316

Bachelor's degree 

holder; or graduate of 

technical-vocational 

course(s) in the area of 

specialization

At least 

National 

Certificate II 

appropriate to 

the 

specialization

None required

For PERMANENT: 

RA 1080 (Teacher), 

if not, they must 

pass the LET within 

5 years after the 

date of first hiring 

(provisional 

appointments shall 

be effective not 

beyond the school 

year, subject to 

reappointment); For 

CONTRACTUAL 

and 

PRACTITIONERS 

(Part-Time): None 

required



10

Teacher I (SHS; 

Academic Track & 

Core Subjects)

541287-2016 11 22,316

Bachelor's degree with 

a major in the relevant 

strand/subject; or any 

Bachelor's degree with 

at least 15 units of 

specialization in the 

relevant strand/subject

None required None required

For PERMANENT: 

RA 1080 (Teacher), 

if not, they must 

pass the LET within 

5 years after the 

date of first hiring 

(provisional 

appointments shall 

be effective not 

beyond the school 

year, subject to 

reappointment); For 

CONTRACTUAL 

and 

PRACTITIONERS 

(Part-Time): None 

required

11

Teacher II (SHS; 

Academic Track & 

Core Subjects)

540520-2016; 

540180-2019; 

540182-2019; 

540184-2019; 

540185-2019; 

540186-2019; 

540187-2019; 

540188-2019; 

12 24,495

Bachelor's degree with 

a major in the relevant 

strand/subject; or any 

Bachelor's degree plus 

at least 6 units towards 

Master's degree in 

relevant strand/subject

None required None required

For PERMANENT: 

RA 1080 (Teacher), 

if not, they must 

pass the LET within 

5 years after the 

date of first hiring 

(provisional 

appointments shall 

be effective not 

beyond the school 

year, subject to 

reappointment); For 

CONTRACTUAL 

and 

PRACTITIONERS 

(Part-Time): None 

required



12
Teacher II (SHS; 

TVL)
541268-2017 12 24,495

Bachelor's degree 

holder; or graduate of 

technical-vocational 

course(s) in the area of 

specialization

At least 

National 

Certificate II + 

Trainer's 

Methodology 

Certificate I 

appropriate to 

the 

specialization

6 mos relevant 

teaching 

experience/ 6 

mos industry 

work 

experience

For PERMANENT: 

RA 1080 (Teacher), 

if not, they must 

pass the LET within 

5 years after the 

date of first hiring 

(provisional 

appointments shall 

be effective not 

beyond the school 

year, subject to 

reappointment); For 

CONTRACTUAL 

and 

PRACTITIONERS 

(Part-Time): None 

required

13

Teacher III (SHS; 

Academic Track & 

Core Subjects)

540067-2016;  

540055-2016
13 26,754

Bachelor's degree with 

a major in the relevant 

strand/subject; or any 

Bachelor's degree plus 

at least 12 units towards 

Master's degree in 

relevant strand/subject

4 hours of 

training 

relevant to the 

subject area of 

specialization

1 year of 

relevant 

teaching/indus

try work 

experience

For PERMANENT: 

RA 1080 (Teacher), 

if not, they must 

pass the LET within 

5 years after the 

date of first hiring 

(provisional 

appointments shall 

be effective not 

beyond the school 

year, subject to 

reappointment); For 

CONTRACTUAL 

and 

PRACTITIONERS 

(Part-Time): None 

required



14
Teacher I 

(Elementary Grades)

543146-2012; 

556401-1998;  

540625-2012; 

571899-1998; 

543171-2012; 

572017-1998; 

556277-1998; 

556437-1998; 

542091-1998; 

540427-2017; 

540111-2019; 

541625-2018; 

540409-2016; 

540652-2007; 

11 22,316

Bachelor of Elementary 

Education (BEED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education

None required None required PBET, Teacher

15
Teacher II 

(Elementary Grades)

540469-2012; 

540299-2010; 

540197-2014; 

540654-2009; 

544350-1998; 

540192-2014; 

540623-2009; 

547054-1998; 

540658-2009

12 24,495

Bachelor of Elementary 

Education (BEED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education

None required

1 year of 

relevant 

experience

PBET, Teacher



16
Teacher III 

(Elementary Grades)

541431-2011; 

540398-2013; 

540368-2016; 

540529-2009; 

540428-2013; 

540890-2014; 

546271-1998; 

540061-2007; 

540497-2012; 

540631-2010; 

545362-1998; 

545344-1998; 

545061-1998; 

540819-2019; 

540535-2009; 

540629-2010; 

540115-2003; 

540878-2014; 

540055-2007; 

545309-1998; 

545283-1998; 

540329-2011; 

540754-2012; 

545252-1998; 

545247-1998; 

545759-1998; 

540525-2014

13 26,754

Bachelor of Elementary 

Education (BEED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education

None required

2 years of 

relevant 

experience

PBET, Teacher

17
Head Teacher I 

(Elementary School)
540008-2008 14 29,277

Bachelor's degree in 

Elementary Education; 

or Bachelor's degree 

with 18 units of 

professional education

24 hours of 

relevant 

training

Teacher-in-

Charge for 1 

year; or 

Teacher for 3 

years

RA 1080 (Teacher)

18
Head Teacher III 

(Elementary School)

540941-1998; 

540946-1998; 

540034-2002

16 35,106

Bachelor's degree in 

Elementary Education; 

or Bachelor's degree 

with 18 units of 

professional education

24 hours of 

relevant 

training

Head Teacher 

for 2 years; or 

Teacher-in-

Charge for 2 

years; or 

Teacher for 5 

years

RA 1080 (Teacher)



19
Master Teacher I 

(Elementary Grades)

541809-1998; 

543123-1998; 

541813-1998; 

541837-1998; 

543103-1998; 

540021-2011; 

543093-1998; 

543186-1998

18 42,159

Bachelor's degree in 

elementary education 

(BSEED) or its 

equivalent

4 hours of 

relevant 

training

1 year of 

relevant 

experience

PBET/Teacher/RA 

1080

20
Master Teacher II 

(Elementary Grades)
540008-2000 19 46,791

Bachelor's degree in 

elementary education 

(BSEED) or its 

equivalent

4 hours of 

relevant 

training

1 year of 

relevant 

experience

PBET/Teacher/RA 

1080

21

School Principal I 

(Elementary 

Schools)

540126-2010; 

540140-2010
19 46,791

Bachelor's degree in 

Elementary Education; 

or Bachelor's degree 

with 18 professional 

education units

40 hours of 

relevant 

training

Head Teacher 

for 1 year; or 

Teacher-in-

Charge for 2 

years; or

Master 

Teacher for 2 

years

RA 1080 (Teacher)

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and trainings attended; Certificates of Awards/Recognition received;

4. Certificate of Employment with period and Actual Duties and Function;

5. Photocopy of Transcript of Records and applicable documents for ranking;

6. Omnibus Certification of Authenticity.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than 

December 24, 2020.

2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;



APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

Schools Division Superintendent

Mantahan, Maasin City, Southern Leyte

c/o:  ETHEL S. ACUÑA

PEDRO T. ESCOBARTE JR PhD., CESO V

Administrative Officer IV

ethel.acuna@deped.gov.ph

mailto:ethel.acuna@deped.gov.ph

