Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the <u>Department of Education</u> in the CSC website:

alos ETHEL S. ACUÑA HRMO

Date:

December 14, 2020

	Position Title		Salary/	Monthly Salary	Qualification Standards					
No.	(Parenthetical Title, if applicable)	Plantilla Item No.	Job/ Pay Grade		Education	Training	Experience	Eligibility	Competency (if applicable)	Place of Assignment
1	Special Education Teacher I (Secondary Grades)	540010-2003	14	29,277	Bachelor's degree in education or its equivalent with a major and minor, or Bachelor's degree in Arts and Sciences with at least ten (10) units in professional education	None required	None required	PBET/Teacher/RA 1080		
2	Teacher I (Secondary Grades)	541298-2017; 541326-2016; 540752-2014; 557053-1998; 540191-2006; 540346-2019; 557251-1998; 540193-2013; 540193-2006	11	22,316	Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education with appropriate major	None required	None required	PBET, Teacher		

3	Teacher II (Secondary Grades)	540023-2018	12	24,495	Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSED), or Bachelor's degree plus eighteen (18) professional units in Education with appropriate major	None required	1 year of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher	
4	Teacher III (Secondary Grades)	540827-2011; 540679-2011; 540564-2012; 540025-2005; 540430-2010; 540387-2013	13	26,754	Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSED), or Bachelor's degree plus eighteen (18) professional units in Education with appropriate major	None required	2 years of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher	
5	Head Teacher III (Secondary School)	540969-1998	16	35,106	Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 professional education units with appropriate field of specialization	24 hours of relevant training	Head Teacher for 2 years; or Teacher for 5 years	PBET, Teacher	
6	Master Teacher I (Secondary Grades)	540071-2013; 542932-1998; 540021-2001; 540022-2002	18	42,159	Bachelor's degree in education or its equivalent, or Bachelor's degree in Arts and Sciences with at least eighteen (18) units in professional education	4 hours of relevant training	1 year of relevant experience	PBET/Teacher/RA 1080	

7	School Principal I (Secondary Schools)	540144-2010; 540052-2014	19	46,791	Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 professional education units	40 hours of relevant training	Head Teacher for 1 year; or Teacher-in- Charge for 2 years; or Master Teacher for 2 years; or Teacher for 5 years	PBET/Teacher/RA 1080	
8	Special Science Teacher I (Senior High School)	540075-2018	13	26,754	Bachelor's degree in a specialized field in Science, Technology, Engineering, Mathematics, or other applied courses as identified and approved by DOST as priority S&T courses	None required	None required	RA 1080 (Teacher) Secondary; If not RA1080 eligible, they must pass the LET within five (5) years after the date of first hiring	
9	Teacher I (SHS; TVL)	541301-2016	11	22,316	Bachelor's degree holder; or graduate of technical-vocational course(s) in the area of specialization	At least National Certificate II appropriate to the specialization	None required	For PERMANENT: RA 1080 (Teacher), if not, they must pass the LET within 5 years after the date of first hiring (provisional appointments shall be effective not beyond the school year, subject to reappointment); For CONTRACTUAL and PRACTITIONERS (Part-Time): None required	

10	Teacher I (SHS; Academic Track & Core Subjects)	541287-2016	11	22,316	Bachelor's degree with a major in the relevant strand/subject; or any Bachelor's degree with at least 15 units of specialization in the relevant strand/subject	None required	None required	For PERMANENT: RA 1080 (Teacher), if not, they must pass the LET within 5 years after the date of first hiring (provisional appointments shall be effective not beyond the school year, subject to reappointment); For CONTRACTUAL and PRACTITIONERS (Part-Time): None required	
11	Teacher II (SHS; Academic Track & Core Subjects)	540520-2016; 540180-2019; 540182-2019; 540184-2019; 540185-2019; 540186-2019; 540188-2019; 540188-2019;	12	24,495	Bachelor's degree with a major in the relevant strand/subject; or any Bachelor's degree plus at least 6 units towards Master's degree in relevant strand/subject	None required	None required	For PERMANENT: RA 1080 (Teacher), if not, they must pass the LET within 5 years after the date of first hiring (provisional appointments shall be effective not beyond the school year, subject to reappointment); For CONTRACTUAL and PRACTITIONERS (Part-Time): None required	

12	Teacher II (SHS; TVL)	541268-2017	12	24,495	Bachelor's degree holder; or graduate of technical-vocational course(s) in the area of specialization	At least National Certificate II + Trainer's Methodology Certificate I appropriate to the specialization	6 mos relevant teaching experience/ 6 mos industry work experience	For PERMANENT: RA 1080 (Teacher), if not, they must pass the LET within 5 years after the date of first hiring (provisional appointments shall be effective not beyond the school year, subject to reappointment); For CONTRACTUAL and PRACTITIONERS (Part-Time): None required	
13	Teacher III (SHS; Academic Track & Core Subjects)	540067-2016; 540055-2016	13	26,754	Bachelor's degree with a major in the relevant strand/subject; or any Bachelor's degree plus at least 12 units towards Master's degree in relevant strand/subject	4 hours of training relevant to the subject area of specialization	1 year of relevant teaching/indus try work experience	For PERMANENT: RA 1080 (Teacher), if not, they must pass the LET within 5 years after the date of first hiring (provisional appointments shall be effective not beyond the school year, subject to reappointment); For CONTRACTUAL and PRACTITIONERS (Part-Time): None required	

14	Teacher I (Elementary Grades)	543146-2012; 556401-1998; 540625-2012; 571899-1998; 543171-2012; 572017-1998; 556277-1998; 556437-1998; 540427-2017; 540427-2017; 540111-2019; 541625-2018; 540409-2016; 540652-2007;	11	22,316	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education	None required	None required	PBET, Teacher	
15	Teacher II (Elementary Grades)	540469-2012; 540299-2010; 540197-2014; 540654-2009; 544350-1998; 540192-2014; 540623-2009; 547054-1998; 540658-2009	12	24,495	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education	None required	1 year of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher	

11	Teacher III (Elementary Grades)	541431-2011; 540398-2013; 540368-2016; 540529-2009; 540428-2013; 540890-2014; 546271-1998; 540061-2007; 540497-2012; 540631-2010; 545362-1998; 545344-1998; 545344-1998; 54061-2009; 540629-2010; 540629-2010; 540115-2003; 540629-2010; 540115-2003; 540878-2014; 540055-2007; 545309-1998; 545283-1998; 545252-1998; 545252-1998; 540525-2014	13	26,754	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education	None required	2 years of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher	
17	, Head Teacher I (Elementary School)	540008-2008	14	29,277	Bachelor's degree in Elementary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 units of professional education	24 hours of relevant training	Teacher-in- Charge for 1 year; or Teacher for 3 years	RA 1080 (Teacher)	
11	Head Teacher III (Elementary School)	540941-1998; 540946-1998; 540034-2002	16	35,106	Bachelor's degree in Elementary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 units of professional education	24 hours of relevant training	Head Teacher for 2 years; or Teacher-in- Charge for 2 years; or Teacher for 5 years	RA 1080 (Teacher)	

19	Master Teacher I (Elementary Grades)	541809-1998; 543123-1998; 541813-1998; 541837-1998; 543103-1998; 540021-2011; 543093-1998; 543186-1998	18	42,159	Bachelor's degree in elementary education (BSEED) or its equivalent	4 hours of relevant training	1 year of relevant experience	PBET/Teacher/RA 1080	
20	Master Teacher II (Elementary Grades)	540008-2000	19	46,791	Bachelor's degree in elementary education (BSEED) or its equivalent	4 hours of relevant training	1 year of relevant experience	PBET/Teacher/RA 1080	
21	School Principal I (Elementary Schools)	540126-2010; 540140-2010	19	46,791	Bachelor's degree in Elementary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 professional education units	40 hours of relevant training	Head Teacher for 1 year; or Teacher-in- Charge for 2 years; or Master Teacher for 2 years	RA 1080 (Teacher)	

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than December 24, 2020.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;

- 2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);
- 3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and trainings attended; Certificates of Awards/Recognition received;
- 4. Certificate of Employment with period and Actual Duties and Function;
- 5. Photocopy of Transcript of Records and applicable documents for ranking;
- 6. Omnibus Certification of Authenticity.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

PEDRO T. ESCOBARTE JR PhD., CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Mantahan, Maasin City, Southern Leyte

c/o: ETHEL S. ACUÑA Administrative Officer IV

ethel.acuna@deped.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.